

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1533 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18724 of 2022

=====

DAMOR YOGESH KUMAR PUNJA BHAI

Versus

JAYANTI S. RAVI, ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA M KHANDELWAL(12130) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS SANDHYA D NATANI(3678) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 24/07/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Time to supply the copy of the memo of petition is extended by a period of ten days. Consequently, the returnable date is extended to 28.08.2025.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Radhika