

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 955 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/14315/2020
With R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1183 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17813 of 2016
With R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1404 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16748 of 2019
With R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1533 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18724 of 2022
With R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1540 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16626 of 2024

=====

BABITABEN ASHOKKUMAR RATHOD & ORS.
Versus
SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR P C CHAUDHARI(5770) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 28/08/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Since, the Gujarat High Court Advocates' Association has resolved to abstain from work today, the matter is adjourned to 17.11.2025.

Registry to place a copy of this order in each of captioned matters.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)