

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1533 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/18724/2022

=====

DAMOR YOGESH KUMAR PUNJA BHAI

Versus

JAYANTI S. RAVI, ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA M KHANDELWAL(12130) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS SANDHYA D NATANI(3678) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned Advocate Ms. Sandhya D. Natani for the applicant submitted that part of the order of which the contempt is alleged is complied with and prays for time to file an additional affidavit of the applicant for non-compliance of the remaining part of the order.

Stand over to 20th February, 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

PARMAR CHIRAG